
De : Marie-France Lapierre <mflapierre@telus.net>

Objet : Fwd: Implementation of the 4-year old program into École des Pionniers

À : gerrysandos@gmail.com

Cc : Hélène Rivest <helene_rivest@csf.bc.ca>, Robert Joncas <robert_joncas@csf.bc.ca>, Bertrand Dupain <bertrand_dupain@csf.bc.ca>,
Marc-André Ouellette <maouellette@csf.bc.ca>, Sylvain Allison <sylvain_allison@csf.bc.ca>, Nathalie Labrie <nathalie_labrie@csf.bc.ca>,
Sonia Thibeault <sonia_thibeault@csf.bc.ca>, Caroline Picard <caroline_picard@csf.bc.ca>, Gaetan Desrochers
<gaetan_desrochers@csf.bc.ca>, Luc Morin (t) <luc_morin@csf.bc.ca>, Roger Hebert <rhebert@csf.bc.ca>

Zimbra hrivest@csf.bc.ca

Fwd: Implementation of the 4-year old program into École des Pionniers

lun., 18 avr. 2016 17:26

1 pièce jointe

J’accuse réception de votre lettre,

Merci et bonne journée

Marie-France

-----Original Message-----
From: Gerry Sandos [mailto:gerrysandos@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, April 18, 2016 11:18 AM
To: Lapierre Marie-France (PAC)
Subject: Implementation of the 4-year old program into École des Pionniers

Dear Mme Lapierre:

Thank you for taking your time to read this letter. Our names are Hilda Ochoa and Gerardo Ramos, parents of , the little baby on the attached picture.

We are writing to you to express our great concern in regards to the implementation of the 4-year old program into École des Pionniers, and how it can affect us.

We recently arrived, on January 10th, and, settling in Canada with a now 6-month old baby has been a challenge. We had applied to Les Petits Pionniers and
waited for the baby to be accepted. In the meantime, we looked for a daycare with no success due to the age of our son, until he was finally accepted at Les
Petits Pionniers.

My wife and I have to work, and the daycare came in our lives at the right time, and not only have Mélanie and her staff been so professional, but also human,
kind to us, and understanding of the baby's needs. Besides, Andre and us are now integrated into the community.
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Besides all stated or implied benefits, his learning French is what we were looking for as his four little cousins and uncles are francophone. Not having the access
to this service will represent a complete change in our lives because, choosing Les Petits Pionniers played and important role when taking the decision to come to
Canada.

We hope this letter is kindly taken into account when the decision is made.

Best regards,

Hilda Ochoa & Gerardo Ramos

Sent from my iPad

Marie-France Lapierre
Conseillère scolaire, Région de la vallée du Fraser
Présidente du CA du CSF
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Conseil scolaire francophone de la Colombie-Britannique
Tél: 604-825-2265
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